each ratemaking area based on Rate Case Plan guidelines and reflecting the quantities and rate
design proposed in this filing.

Sales Reconciliation Mechanism (SRM) Adjustments

When actual sales vary from adopted sales by more than 5%, the SRM is triggered, and rates are
recalculated that reflect two changes.  The SRM was triggered in the following ratemaking areas:
Bay Area Region, Dominguez, East Los Angeles, Kern River Valley, Los Angeles County Region,
Selma, and Stockton.

To recalculate rates for 2022 in accordance with the SRM, sales are first adjusted to reflect one-
half of the total variation from adopted sales.  Second, for the purposes of the SRM adjustment,
an alternate revenue requirement is calculated that incorporates the change in production costs
caused by having a change in sales.

The alternate revenue requirement is used solely to calculate the rates in this advice letter.  The

Summary (In $1000s)

Official District/Region

Last Adopted
Revenue

Requirement
*

Net Requested
Escalation

Increase $$$

Requested
Escalation
Revenue

Requested
Escalation
Increase %

Requested
SRM

Adjustment
$$$

SRM Adjusted
Revenue (Rate
Design Only)

$$$

Pro-forma
Rate of
Return

Status

Bakersfield $81,212.3 2,743.5$   $83,955.8 3.4% 6.3% Partial Pass
Bay Area Region $92,946.1 3,240.4$   $96,186.4 3.5% -$1,742.3 $94,444.1 6.8% Partial Pass
Bear Gulch $58,127.7 3,157.7$   $61,285.4 5.4% 7.3% Partial Pass
Chico $26,591.3 693.0$   $27,284.3 2.6% 7.0% Partial Pass
Dixon $6,035.0 116.7$   $6,151.7 1.9% 6.9% Partial Pass
Dominguez $74,350.7 1,548.5$   $75,899.2 2.1% -$2,660.5 $73,238.7 7.6% Partial Pass
East Los Angeles $40,082.8 929.6$   $41,012.4 2.3% -$510.4 $40,502.0 6.4% Full Pass
Hermosa Redondo $33,887.8 664.7$   $34,552.5 2.0% 7.4% Partial Pass
Kern River Valley $7,164.9 219.4$   $7,384.3 3.1% -$9.7 $7,374.6 7.4% Partial Pass
Livermore $26,781.8 730.6$   $27,512.4 2.7% 6.4% Partial Pass
Los Altos $45,004.0 1,448.6$   $46,452.6 3.2% 7.0% Full Pass
Los Angeles Co. Region $55,149.2 618.2$   $55,767.4 1.1% $1,078.9 $56,846.3 5.1% Partial Pass
Marysville $4,380.8 100.7$   $4,481.5 2.3% 6.3% Full Pass
Oroville $5,618.5 99.0$   $5,717.5 1.8% 7.4% Full Pass
PV Pipeline $9,019.3 -$   $9,019.3 0.0% 0.0% Full Pass
Salinas Valley Region $38,745.2 1,259.9$   $40,005.1 3.3% 7.4% Partial Pass
Selma $5,898.3 $5,898.3 0.0% -$16.2 $5,882.1 8.6% Fail
Stockton $56,681.0 2,320.0$   $59,001.0 4.1% -$654.5 $58,346.5 7.6% Partial Pass
Travis $1,967.2 $1,967.2 0.0% 10.6% Fail
Visalia $30,663.5 1,320.4$   $31,983.8 4.3% 6.7% Full Pass
Westlake $22,064.9 260.9$   $22,325.8 1.2% 5.6% Full Pass
Willows $4,051.1 184.7$   $4,235.8 4.6% 7.3% Partial Pass
Total $726,423.2 $21,656.5 $748,079.7 -$4,514.7 $336,634.4

$21,656.5
* Last Adopted from AL 2395/AL 2394/AL 2393/AL 2422
Step Revenue Increase

2022 Escalation Increase and SRM Adjustment Request

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY
Advice Letter 2433, 2022 Escalation Increases and SRM Adjustments

Page 5

revenue requirement generated from the escalation filing, which is calculated in accordance with
the rate case plan, is the revenue that Cal Water is proposing that the Commission adopt.  Cal
Water is not requesting to adopt the alternate revenue requirement as the new revenue
requirement level, or to adopt the modified production costs as new values for purposes of the